In view of losses incurred during the period under review, the ERP does not recommend any dividend on the equity
shares for the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

SHARE CAPITAL AND LISTING OF SHARES

During the year under review, the authorized share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2020 was INR 85,00,00,000/
- (Rupees Eighty Five Crores only) divided into 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) numbers of equity shares of INR 2/-
(Rupees Two) each and 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakhs) numbers of preference shares of INR 100/- (Rupees One
Hundred) each. The authorized share capital structure remained unchanged during the financial year under review.

The paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2020 was INR 46,90,55,420/- (Rupees Forty Six Crores
Ninety Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty only) and remained unchanged during the financial year
under review.

The equity shares of the Company are listed and traded in compulsory dematerialized form on the BSE Limited and the
NSE of India Limited.

The Company faced many internal challenges during the financial year under review, inter alia, significant limitations in